TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM392469

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Architectural Granite & Marble, Ltd.		06/08/2016	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High-End Tile, LLC	
Street Address:	13807 Copeland Oaks Blvd.	
City:	Cypress	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77429	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4684870	SPICEWOOD COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724198329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-419-8378

jathomas@gpm-law.com Email:

John A. Thomas **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 14801 Quorum Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190769.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Spicewood-assignment#page1.tif source=Spicewood-assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0042

900372311

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

Architectural Granite & Marble, Ltd., Texas limited partnership, whose address is 19012 State Highway 71 W, Spicewood, Texas 78669-6935 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of, the following trademark and U.S. federal registration for the same ("the Mark"):

Mark

Registration No.

Filing Date

SPICEWOOD COLLECTION

4684870

August 28, 2014

High-End Tile, LLC, a Texas limited-liability company, having a place of business at 13807 Copeland Oaks Blvd., Cypress, Texas 77429-5122 ("Assignee"), wants to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registration, and the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains.

SIGNED this the day of June 2016.

Architectural Granite & Marble, Ltd

By AG&M, Inc.,

Delia Foster Its Controller

[Acknowledgment follows on next page]

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the named county and state, on this day personally appeared Delia Foster, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment in her capacity as Contorller of AG&M, Inc., employee of Architectural Granite & Marble, Ltd.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this ______ day of June, 2016.

Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas

